

M/S Rajinder Singh and others vs. State of H.P. and another

CWP no. 9623 of 2024

09.09.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Sushant Kaprete, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP no. 9623/2024 & CMP no. 16122/2024

Notice. Mr. Sushant Kaprete, learned Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General shall obtain instructions as to how in Annexure P-7, Prakritik Kheti Cess is being levied even on IMFL, when clause 4.4 (C) (viii) does not permit such a levy on IMFL relating to second petitioner.

List on **11.09.2024**.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

9th September, 2024
(priti)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**