

M/s Rajinder Singh and Ors. Vs. State of H.P. and Anr.

CWP No. 9623 of 2024

11.09.2024 Present:

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents /State.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time to file reply.

List on **23.10.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

11th September, 2024
(sushma)