

M/s Rajinder Singh and Ors. Vs. State of H.P. and Anr.

CWP No.9623 of 2024

14.10.2024

Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anoop Rattan, Advocate General and Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CWP No.9623 of 2024.

One more but last opportunity of one week is granted to file reply failing which petition shall be decided on the basis of material already on record and prayer of the petitioner shall be considered for impugned grievance on the next date.

Any action taken by the respondent shall be subject to the final outcome of the petition.

List for consideration on **04.11.2024.**

CMP No.16123 of 2024.

As prayed, exempted from filing of English Typed copies of Annexure P-5, subject to filing of the same within seven days as and when directed to do so.

Application is allowed and disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

14th Oct, 2024
(manish)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge