

**M/s Rajinder Singh and others vs. State of H.P.
and another.**

CWP No. 9623 of 2024.

04.11.2024. Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sushant Keprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply is stated to have been filed today in the Registry. Let the same be placed on record, even if, it is under objection.

List for consideration on **11.11.2024**. Rejoinder, if any, in the meanwhile.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

**November 04, 2024.
(krt)**