

M/s Rajinder Singh and others vs. State of
H.P and another a/w connected matters

CWP No. 9623 of 2024 a/w CWP Nos. 11675,
12539 & 12543 of 2024

20.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma
and Mr. Vinay Mehta, Advocates for the
petitioner(s) in the respective petitions.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. A.G with Mr.
Pranay Pratap Singh, Addl. A.G. and Mr.
Govind Korla, Addl. A.G. for the respondents.

CMP No.21803/2024 in CWP No.9623/2024

Learned counsel for applicant/petitioner No.2
has filed this application to withdraw from this petition
with liberty to file afresh.

Prayer being innoxious is allowed.
Consequently, applicant/petitioner No.2 is permitted to
withdraw from this petition. Amended memo of parties be
filed within one week. The application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 9623 of 2024 a/w CWP Nos.
11675,12539 & 12543 of 2024

List for consideration on 4.12.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

November 20, 2024
(naveen)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**