

**M/s Rajinder Singh & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.
a/w connected matters**

**CWP No. 9623/2024 a/w
CWPs No. 11675, 12539,
12543, 14519, 14523/2024**

01.04.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Mr. Satish Kumar, Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma and Mr. Vinay Mehta, Advocates for the petitioner(s) in all the respective petitions.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Dr. Yunus, Commissioner, State Taxes and Excise, H.P. present in person.

The matter was heard for sufficient time on

27.03.2025 and even today.

Learned Advocate General prays for time to file an amended reply, as according to him, the same is not in consonance with the records of the case. Prayer granted.

Let amended reply be filed before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on **09.04.2025**.

Records relating to noting part is ordered to be retained. Photocopy thereof, has been supplied to the learned Advocate General.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

1st April, 2025(raman)