

M/s Rajinder Singh & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Anr. a/w connected matters.

CWP No. 9623/2024 a/w CWPs No.11675, 12539, 12543, 14519, 14523/2024

09.04.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Mr. Satish Kumar, Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Mr. Vinay Mehta, Advocates, for the petitioner(s) in all the respective petitions.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N.Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that an application for withdrawal of the reply with liberty to file afresh, has been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the said application on record.

List on 23.04.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**April 09, 2025
(reena)**