

**M/s Rajinder Singh versus State of H.P and
another a/w connected matters**

**CWP No.9623 of 2024 a/w CWPs
No.11675, 12539, 12543, 14519
and 14523 of 2024**

16.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Mr. Satish Kumar, Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Mr. Vinay Mehta, Advocates, for the petitioner(s) in respective petitions.

Mr. I.N.Mehta, Sr. Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

As prayed for, list on 23.07.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

July 16, 2025
(yogesh)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**