

**M/s Rajinder Singh vs. State of H.P. a/w
connected matters**

**CWPNo. 9623/2024 a/w CWPs No. 11675, 12539,
11543, 14519 & 14523/2024**

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Mr. Satish Kumar & Mr. Vinay Mehta, Advocates, for the petitioner(s) in respective petitions.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Addl. A.G. for the respondents-State.

As prayed, list for consideration on 4.5.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

30.12.2025
(pankaj)